
Effective: July 1, 2023

NORTH CAROLINA
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARDS
Prosperity Zone Contacts 

1. North East Zone
Larry Donley
larry.donley@commerce.nc.gov
t: 252-204-3359
3101 Bismarck Street
Greenville, NC 27834

5. Piedmont Triad (Central) Zone
Karen McIntosh
karen.mcintosh@commerce.nc.gov
t: 336-932-0393
2301 W. Meadowview Road
Greensboro, NC 27407

2. Southeast Zone
Wes Watson
wes.watson@commerce.nc.gov
t: 910-777-3923
2836 Neuse Blvd.
New Bern, NC 28560

6. Southwest Zone
Ronne Grantham
Veronica.Grantham@commerce.nc.gov
t: 828-755-8219
1391 Bessemer City Road
Gastonia, NC 28052

3. North Central Zone
Michelle Muir
Michelle.muir@commerce.nc.gov
t: 919-272-5416
313 Chapanoke Road, Suite 120
Raleigh, NC 27603

7. Northwest Zone
Felicia Culbreath-Setzer
Felicia.setzer@commerce.nc.gov
t: 828-755-5994
403 Conover Station Southeast, Street C
Conover, NC 28613

4. Sandhills (South Central) Zone
Victor Glover
victor.glover@commerce.nc.gov
t: 919-414-6858
490 North McPherson Church Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

8. Western Zone
Tim Mathis
Tim.Mathis@commerce.nc.gov
t: 828-755-8221
223 Charlotte Road
Rutherfordton, NC 28139




